Yozsxz—om\

f
ﬁ E f‘u Bﬂ AN TERDSHICHAIHNE, ABESUTERHAS
.

Before building, please familiarize yourself with the instructions

Manual supp I ement in the main manual and the manual supplement.Pay special attention

to the revised instructions before building. )

( —BO I =-YDBFEINTLZFT, FTRONBEREESHATICESGOTFEe )
¥ HiViTIiCEAULIBV/I=YIEBA>TULWF B,
The contents are changed. Please check the contents indicated in the followins.

SEERBAN-JZ=8R

: : (MEITEE Y
See instructions on page 4 [ sttertion s 5
!

direction of the part

[ 55— DAZRE ) BSREOSN-JBRBUTOSETHYFIo
[ Bag-Z Contents ) Page 5 of the manual is assembled in the following way.
ﬂ)mm —x4 [lmn -—-x3 (1ty FEYFEF,)(Assemble 1 rod) (2ty FEYET,)(Assemble 2 rods)

M3 x8 MEX M3 x5 RarAy REX| [§-pvF $497° (SS)] [12mmbybayYa—] [ -#IVF $497° (SS)|  [# -pxoF $497° (S)] [30mms-un" yob| (% -p1vh $497° (S)]
M3x8 flat head screw  3x5mm button head screw |[Plastic ball cup(SS)|[12mm turnbuckle||Plastic ball cup(SS)| [Plastic ball cup(S)|[20mm turnbuckle][Plastic ball cup(S)|

(mm-—x  © §-x : o
g T ®( =1=8 (= )
' ot |«— 30mm—| e 44mm— |

oo —x1 O3

M3X12 yrRoYa— 7 5 e 0
M3x12 set screw Ball stud f_js TR
X2 20mm A—ivsL (Groove is on the rack side!
@Eﬂlﬂl@ﬁﬁm 20mm turnbuckle

(ZYAL—LAY)

Groove is on the rack side!)

\ . s b—)l«l:ﬁ_@fﬁtﬁ(&(]
~ Cam is adjusted to a rail in the direction of the part!

[state which has no gaps.

S——J S—

R—ILTY F¥xv v T (SS) R—=ILTY FFyvT(S)
Plastic ball cup(SS) Plastic ball cup(S)
¥R—=IVIY RF vy TERZEINT(SS) (S) M) (L) D4BEEDHD
¥There are 4 different ball end lengths (SS), (S), (M), (L).

RS

R bvR—HL SyHyR—2
Stopper cam Rack base
__X‘]
</
&Y 7—LTL—k
~= Arm plate M3X5%" 4oy b " 2
[W3x5 BH screw]  [3997 b-H]
SyhTFL—k Rack plate
Rack plate

M3x5%" §uAy M £ R
[M3x5 BH screw]

M3x104" Ay h ' 2
M3x10 BH screw

M3x8 FH screw




M3x8 FH screw

M3x54" 4uay b £ 2
[M3x5 BH screw]

Ball stud

YD2SX2-02A

MEITEE !
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

[ 8—©6 ORE )
[ Bag-6 Contents )

SRBEENT1ON-JHIBLTOSETHIIFS,
Page 10 of the manual is assembled in the following way.

Oy FTY FR—L
Ball stud

(:j[tﬂmﬂﬂ——x1
[ £&8—@D DO )

Remaining parts from

[ Bag-1 Contents )

Y—iRk—>
Serve horn

== TR
i AN Y—RA— Y EBF I BHIBT . F—HO
old separately

:__'L_ I‘a}bégﬂ L—C-FE_(I\O
FLLETaREy FOFAEETET S, )
Important!

Make sure that the servo is centered before
attaching the servo horn lower.

(Refer to your radio manual for more information.)

RREOH DY —REERT HERIE
HYFLTTFEL,

If any protrusions on the servo
please cut it to use.

(H—RERDERZEHERA)
Use the screw included with the servo.)

[ 8—6 ORE )
[ Bag-6 Contents )

SRBEENT 1N-JBRBTORETHIFI,
Page 11 of the manual is assembled in the following way.

—X2

M3Xx18 MEX
M3x18 flat head screw

-—X2

M3 x8 MEX
M3x8 flat head screw

(EﬁMKm --x4

M3Xx8 REZAYKRER
M3x8 button head screw

—X4
Ty —

-—x2

33mm 22—y YL
33mm turnbuckle

[ £8—@ DD )
Remaining parts from
[ Bag-2 Contents )

——x2 A=TYIVExr T
Plastic open ball cap

eSS
(=

,,;:’/////
f

M3x84 4uAy k" E* 2
M3x8 BH screw

L ]
L J
‘ T

[CTYIR—F—L]2KEHASEYITERLET,
Create two [C Upper-arms] according to the
instructions.




YD2SX2-03A
M3x10%" 4uAy} £ 2
M3x10 BH screw

M3x8 FH screw

A

AM3x8%" JuAyh £
M3x8 BH screw

Apper holder

-—x4

M3 X8 REUAY FER

M3x8 button head screw

® DOAB )
6 Contents ]

£
[ Bag

P

-—X2

(
M3 x8 MEX

M3x8 flat head screw

BHEN12NK-JBRBUTOBETHIFS,

Page 12 of the manual is assembled in the following way.

EEYICHERLET,
Create [Front shock tower] according to the instructions.

[ZRY b2 avy 80135

3mm nylon locknut

5 un -IN & b
Shock end ball

Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

4N I F b

Shock end bal |

King pin(ball type)

M3x10%" suAy b E°
M3x10 BH screw
NEEALES,

[ J:1{0)

T wiR—RILE—

Apper holder

Front bulkhead

a2 kLAY R

X
]
>
A
¢
A
A

=
@
ps
o
7]
b=
©
@
=
=
o
-—
-—
=
=
)
—
>
o)
=

M3x10

[ 8—6 DAB ]
[ Bag-6 Contents )

(Jmmm --x10

M3x10 REZUAY FER

M3x10 button head screw

Shock end ball

65D s

BUN—IT 2 RR—)L

—X2

N |Pt —
X D=
|+ X
5 |
NS |5
o D=
mME4m s
| | > Qe
,\).,.Tn NS
AA_U? “E m'a
== AR
£5

N
| =
=
D&
s
0%
* =

s

Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

Use marked holes.




YD2SX2-04A

SBAEI314aN—-Jz=E
See instructions on page 14

= = = =j REIHRRICHITETS,
seéa.nﬁs_t:::tig Ul?l:d;g%.q:lqs Also make it symmetrical on the right side.
| | %
()

AFTFYUTITavY
Steering block

— A bkyviR—EY
X2 stoper pin

SPEIB 1 B6N—-J%=ER

(L) (R) Al
DRAPEI Db ’Q Z_x1

Rear hub carrier

Oy FTY KABR—)L(K)
Ball stud(Large)

‘ ,?) A
0

1((”‘\1

(((/((,

Jrn74R7-A (L)
Rear lower suspension arm(L)]
nyb IV & -4 (K)

Ball stud(Large)

Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

Rarllrgz-s? nLn\ r||
BAEIR 1 7TN—-2==0
See instructions on page 17

$av9v87° vya (#3 FR51)] s
Suspension mount bush (#3-out)|

BRI RE
uspension mount (E)

[ &£2—@ DD )
Remaining parts from
[ Bag-7 Contents ]

X ——x2 YRII9U T ya(#3)
% Suspension mount bush (#3)
—x2 YRI9 b Tyia(#4)
Suspension mount bush (#4)

S

2,

9

$AW9UET" 9va (4 7RA)]
Suspension mount bush (#4-in)|




